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Solution Chains from Renold

Renold Syno NP chain

This dry-to-the-touch chain now includes 
more performance enhancing characteristics 
than ever before. Using the latest techniques, 
Renold have incorporated special surface 
treatment processes to improve the bonding 
of the nickel plating. This type of plating is 
not prone to chipping or peeling as some 
other plated chains are prone to doing.

The pin coating minimises friction, improving 
wear life and reducing vibration, while the 
FDA-approved coating on the roller and the 
USDA H1-approved lubricant within the chain 
make it ideal for food processing environments.

• Dry-to-the-touch chain

• Never needs relubrication

• FDA-approved coating on rollers

• Nickel-plating on plates won’t chip or peel

• Good resistance to corrosion

•  Food industry-approved lubricant inside 
chain when supplied

• Standard chain dimensions so can 
 be exchanged “like for like”

• Will run on standard sprockets

• BS: " to 1" simplex and duplex 
 (06B-1 to 24B-1 and 06B-2 to 24B-2)

• ANSI: " to 1" simplex and duplex 
 (40-1 to 100-1 and 40-2 to 100-2)

Renold Syno Nickel Plated chain outlasts any 
comparable competitor product promoted 
as low-lube or non-lube. It can be used in 
temperatures ranging from -20˚C to 150˚C. 
Special models for temperatures up to 200˚C 
are also possible.

Renold Syno PC chain

Renold has added to its impressive Syno range 
of chain for applications where lubrication is 
either diffi cult or impractical. The latest element 
is the introduction of a poly-steel chain, Renold 
Syno PC chain, comprising a polymer inner link 
and stainless steel pins and outer plates.

With no metal bush or roller there is no lubricant 
required to facilitate metal-on-metal movement. 
This opens up applications where the chain 
could even run submerged in water if required.

This construction also means the chain is 
corrosion resistant, light weight and versatile. 
Attachments can be fi tted to the outer plates 
if required.

• No lubrication required

• Can operate in wet conditions, 
 even submerged

• Lightweight construction

• Attachments can be added

Renold Syno PB chain

For higher loads and more heavy-duty 
applications, the Renold Syno range takes 
on the serious business of wear and fatigue 
resistance through the addition of a polymer 
sleeve between the pin and bush.

• Absolutely no lubrication 

• Highly durable and wear resistant 
 polymer bush – exclusive to Renold 

• Polymer roller tested for impact 
 resistance and load capabilities 

• Can be operated without any lubrication 

• Available in 28B – 40B and ANSI 120 to 200

Ideal for applications where it is not possible or 
not advisable to lubricate a chain, Renold Syno 
Polymer Bush chain can be considered for:

• Outdoor or wash down environments 

• Car assembly plants or steel mills 

• Environments where lubrication 
 may contaminate products 

• Forestry; saw mills or paper mills

• Textile plants 

• Mixers 

• Environments where lubrication may 
 cause contaminants to stick to the chain 
 and possibly get into bearing areas, seizing 
 up the chain.

With a corrosion resistant surface treatment 
adding to the variety of applications it can 
cope with, Renold Syno Polymer Bush chain 
is a truly versatile product.

The Renold Syno range sets a new benchmark for lube-free performance.

Syno NP Syno PC Syno PB
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Nickel Plated chain 
Renold Nickel Plated chain delivers excellent 
corrosion protection. Ideal for applications 
such as bottling where spillages can lead to 
corrosion the specifi cation for this chain is 
designed to optimise its performance. Every 
modifi cation is made to push the wear and 
fatigue resistance to the maximum as well as 
delivering corrosion resistance.

Features and benefi ts:

•  Hexavalent chrome free

•  400 hours corrosion protection during salt 
spray tests to DIN 50021

•  Cold extruded, solid bush and roller delivering 
maximum Renold performance

•  Plates and rollers shot peened to our exact 
specifi cations

•  Wear and fatigue resistance that delivers 
maximum working life

•  Lubrication that improves wear performance

•  Tensile strength is approximately 85% that 
of standard carbon steel chain

Stainless Steel chain
Renold Stainless Steel chain is made from 
high grades of rust-proof steel. 

These perform extremely well in environments 
that are acidic, alkaline, where direct contact 
with food is a consideration, where the chain 
will be exposed to water, and for very high 
or very low temperature locations ( -40° to 
+400°C ) where resistance to corrosion is a 
requirement.

Renold Stainless Steel chain should be selected 
when resistance to chemical action is critical. 
It is manufactured using FDA approved material 
and is prelubricated with USDA H1 approved 
lubricant.

Features and benefi ts:

•  All components made from rust-proof steel

•  All components receive surface fi nishing 
to remove stress raisers

•  Lubrication that improves wear performance

•  Tensile strength is approximately 65% that 
of standard carbon steel chain

Zinc Plated chain 
This is a new zinc plating from Renold. Ideal 
for applications susceptible to light corrosion, 
the new plating has one consistent appearance, 
replacing the yellow and blue chromated 
versions previously available and delivering 
the same high levels of corrosion resistance.

Every component is plated before assembly 
and the chain has improved wear resistance 
under normal loads due to the new surface 
treatment.

Features and benefi ts:

•  Hexavalent chrome free

•  250 hours corrosion protection during salt 
spray tests to DIN 50021

•  Cold extruded, solid bush and roller delivering 
maximum Renold performance

•  Plates and rollers shot peened to our 
exact specifi cations

•  Wear and fatigue resistance that delivers 
maximum working life

•  Lubrication that improves wear performance

•  Tensile strength is approximately 85% that 
of standard carbon steel chain

Solution Chains from Renold
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Renold Hydro-Service 
Renold Hydro-Service chain delivers superior 
corrosion resistance, lasting as much as 30 
times longer than standard carbon steel in 
applications that have to deal with water 
or salt spray. It is ideal for wash-down 
environments. Hydro-Service chain is also more 
economical, and stronger, than stainless steel.

Each component is mechanically treated 
prior to assembly to ensure consistent, secure 
protection. The surface treatment is free of 
hexavalent chrome, complying with legislation 
relating to environmental and health & safety 
considerations.

Features and benefi ts:

•  Superior corrosion resistance

•  Last as much as 30 times longer than 
standard carbon steel

•  Hexavalent chrome free

•  350 hours corrosion protection during salt 
spray tests to DIN 50021

•  Cold extruded, solid bush and roller 
delivering maximum Renold performance

•  Plates and rollers shot peened to our 
exact specifi cations

•  Wear and fatigue resistance that delivers 
maximum working life

•  Lubrication that improves wear performance

Renold Sovereign 
Some applications demand a specifi c solution. 
Trying to run a standard specifi cation chain in
a harsh environment will lead to dramatically 
reduced working life, possible chain failure 
and expensive downtime and all this can be 
avoided by specifying the chain that’s designed 
for the job.

Abrasive environments such as brick and 
tile manufacture, which are characterised by 
dust and debris, are perfect examples of 
applications that demand the inclusion of Renold 
Sovereign chain. Renold Sovereign includes a 
particular surface treatment that ensures greatly 
increased wear resistance. 

The chain is able to withstand the effect of dust 
and debris infi ltrating the bearing areas between

pins, bushes and plates, an effect that would 
quickly grind away a standard specifi cation chain.

Features and benefi ts:

• Resilient, durable components

• Up to 3 times longer wear life than 
 standard chain in harsh environments

• Up to 4 times longer wear life than low 
 maintenance chain in harsh environments

• Reduced pin wear

• Suitable for high speed or heavy 
 load applications

• Excellent reliability giving reduced 
 maintenance costs

• Ideal for situations of irregular or 
 restricted maintenance

Renold Klik-Top™ 
Klik-Top™ polymer block chain is quick to 
install, strong, and will cut costly downtime 
experienced when using conventional polymer 
block chain.

Klik-Top™ chain ensures reliability, quality 
and great value for money.  

Ideal for conveying delicate items such as 
glass, wood and packaging.

You can have confi dence in Klik-Top™ chain.

Features and benefi ts:

•  New synthetic clip with special profi le

• Protecting your goods from damage   
 and the base chain from wear

• Rapidly exchangeable clip using Klip-Top™  
 mechanism

• Increase your productivity by reducing   
 downtime

• 08B-1, 12B-1 and 16B-1 base chains available

• Maintenance free and stainless base chains  
 available

• Different coloured clip marks the position  
 of a connecting link

Solution Chains from Renold
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No. 26

No. 107 No. 12

No. 11 No. 30

No.4

European (BS) Standard - Simplex
 A A B C D E F G H1 J K

 GY06B1* 06B-1 0.375   9.525   5.72   6.35   8.20 1.29 1.04 3.28 12.5 1.3 -     8900 0.39 4 107 26 30

GY08B1 08B-1 0.500 12.700   7.75   8.51 11.70 1.55 1.55 4.45 16.5 2.0 -   17800 0.70 4 107 26 30

111044 - 0.500 12.700   3.30   7.75   9.60 1.13 0.98 4.09   9.8 2.0 -     8900 0.30 4 107 26 30

111046 - 0.500 12.700   4.88   7.75   9.60 1.13 0.98 4.09 11.4 2.0 -     8900 0.35 4 107 26 30

GY08B1NA - 0.500 12.700   5.21   8.51 11.70 1.55 1.55 4.45 14.5 2.0 -   17800 0.70 4 107 26 30

GY10B1 10B-1 0.625 15.875   9.65 10.16 14.60 1.55 1.55 5.08 18.8 2.5 -   22200 0.96 4 107 26 30

GY10B1NA - 0.625 15.875   6.48 10.16 14.60 1.55 1.55 5.08 16.0 2.5 -   22200 0.81 4 107 26 30

GY12B1 12B-1 0.750 19.050 11.68 12.07 16.00 1.81 1.81 5.72 21.9 2.6 -   28900 1.22 4 107 26 30

GY16B1 16B-1 1.000 25.400 17.02 15.88 21.08 4.12 3.10 8.28 34.9 2.2 -   60000 2.80 4 107 26 12

GY20B1 20B-1 1.250 31.750 19.56 19.05 26.42 4.62 3.61 10.19 39.8 2.7 -   95000 3.85 4 107 26 12

GY24B1 24B-1 1.500 38.100 25.40 25.40 33.40 6.10 5.08 14.63 52.6 6.8 - 160000 7.45 4 107 11 12

*  Straight side plates

For the use of roller or bush chains in lifting applications, it is necessary to specify this in the order to ensure the specifi c CE mark will be given.

Also available in European (BS) Standard triplex chain

European (BS) Standard - Duplex
 A A B C D E F G H1 J K

 GY06B2* 06B-2 0.375   9.525   5.72   6.35   8.20 1.29 1.04   3.28   23.0 1.3 10.24   16900   0.78 4 107 26 30

GY08B2 08B-2 0.500 12.700   7.75   8.51 11.70 1.55 1.55   4.45   30.4 2.0 13.92   31100   1.38 4 107 26 30

GY10B2 10B-2 0.625 15.875   9.65 10.16 14.60 1.55 1.55   5.08   35.4 2.5 16.59   44500   1.69 4 107 26 30

GY12B2 12B-2 0.750 19.050 11.68 12.07 16.00 1.81 1.81   5.72   41.4 2.6 19.46   57800   2.42 4 107 26 30

GY16B2 16B-2 1.000 25.400 17.02 15.88 21.08 4.12 3.10   8.28   66.8 2.2 31.88 106000   5.50 4 107 26 12

GY20B2 20B-2 1.250 31.750 19.56 19.05 26.42 4.62 3.61 10.19   76.7 2.7 36.45 170000   7.80 4 107 26 12

GY24B2 24B-2 1.500 38.100 25.40 25.40 33.40 6.10 5.08 14.63 101.3 6.8 48.36 280000 14.80 4 107 11 12

Chain Ref. Technical Details (mm) Connecting Links

Renold
Chain

No.

ISO
Ref.

Pitch
(inch)

Pitch
(mm)

Inside
Width 

Roller
Diam.

MIN

Plate
Height

MAX

Plate
Width
Inner

MAX

Plate
Width
Outer

MAX

Pin
Diam.

MAX

Pin
Length

MAX

Conn. Link
Extension

MAX 

Transverse
Pitch

NOM

ISO606
Tensile

Strength 
(NEWTONS)

MIN

Weight

kg/m

Renold Synergy®
High Performance Chain

For further information:

t: +44 (0) 161 498 4600
f: +44 (0) 161 498 4565
e: enquiry@renold.com
w: www.renold.com Roll-Ring  Page 65

Chain tensioner

Also available 
from Renold

Pin Extractor  Page 85
Cut chain by hand
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Pin Extractor  Page 85
Cut chain by hand

◊  Bush Chain

For the use of roller or bush chains in lifting applications, it is necessary to specify this in the order to ensure the specifi c CE mark will be given.

Also available in ANSI Standard triplex chain

No. 26

No. 107 No. 12

No. 11/58 No. 30

No.4

ANSI Standard - Simplex
 A A B C D E F G H1 J K

GY35A1◊   35-1 0.375   9.525   4.68   5.08   8.60 1.29 1.29   3.59 12.0 1.7 -     7900   0.35 4 107 26 12 30

GY40A1   40-1 0.500 12.700   7.85   7.92 11.20 1.55 1.55   3.97 16.4 2.1 -   13900   0.60 4 107 11 26 12 30

GY50A1   50-1 0.625 15.875   9.40 10.16 14.60 2.04 2.04   5.08 20.4 2.7 -   21800   1.00 4 107 11 26 12 30

GY60A1   60-1 0.750 19.050 12.57 11.91 17.50 2.45 2.45   5.94 25.3 2.6 -   31300   1.47 4 107 11 26 12 30

GY80A1   80-1 1.000 25.400 15.75 15.88 24.13 3.25 3.25   7.94 32.7 3.0 -   55600   2.80 4 107 11 58 12

GY100A1 100-1 1.250 31.750 18.90 19.05 30.17 4.06 4.06   9.54 39.7 4.2 -   87000   4.20 4 107 11 58 12

GY120A1 120-1 1.500 38.100 25.23 22.23 36.20 4.80 4.80 11.11 49.3 5.3 - 125000   5.70 4 107 11 58 12

GY140A1 140-1 1.750 44.450 25.23 25.40 42.23 5.61 5.61 12.71 52.9 5.2 - 170000   7.80 4 107 11 58 12

GY160A1 160-1 2.000 50.800 31.55 28.58 48.26 6.35 6.35 14.29 63.1 6.5 - 223000 10.40 4 107 11 58 12

ANSI Standard - Duplex
 A A B C D E F G H1 J K

GY35A2◊   35-2 0.375   9.525   4.68   5.08   8.60 1.29 1.29   3.59   22.2 1.7 10.13   15800   0.62 4 107 26 12 30

GY40A2   40-2 0.500 12.700   7.85   7.92 11.20 1.55 1.55   3.97   30.8 2.1 14.38   27800   1.20 4 107 11 26 12 30

GY50A2   50-2 0.625 15.875   9.40 10.16 14.60 2.04 2.04   5.08   38.4 2.7 18.11   43600   1.98 4 107 11 26 12 30

GY60A2   60-2 0.750 19.050 12.57 11.91 17.50 2.45 2.45   5.94   48.1 2.6 22.78   62600   2.91 4 107 11 26 12 30

GY80A2   80-2 1.000 25.400 15.75 15.88 24.13 3.25 3.25   7.94   61.9 3.0 29.29 111200   5.50 4 107 11 58 12

GY100A2 100-2 1.250 31.750 18.90 19.05 30.17 4.06 4.06   9.54   75.4 4.2 35.76 174000   8.40 4 107 11 58 12

GY120A2 120-2 1.500 38.100 25.23 22.23 36.20 4.80 4.80 11.11   94.7 5.3 45.44 250000 11.00 4 107 11 58 12

GY140A2 140-2 1.750 44.450 25.23 25.40 42.23 5.61 5.61 12.71 101.8 5.2 48.87 340000 15.50 4 107 11 58 12

GY160A2 160-2 2.000 50.800 31.55 28.58 48.26 6.35 6.35 14.29 121.6 6.5 58.55 446000 20.60 4 107 11 58 12

Chain Ref. Technical Details (mm) Connecting Links

Renold
Chain

No.

ANSI
Ref.

Pitch
(inch)

Pitch
(mm)

Inside
Width 

Roller
Diam.

MIN

Plate
Height

MAX

Plate
Width
Inner

MAX

Plate
Width
Outer

MAX

Pin
Diam.

MAX

Pin
Length

MAX

Conn. Link
Extension

MAX 

Transverse
Pitch

NOM

ISO606
Tensile

Strength 
(NEWTONS)

MIN

Weight

kg/m

Renold Synergy®
High Performance Chain

For further information:

t: +44 (0) 161 498 4600
f: +44 (0) 161 498 4565
e: enquiry@renold.com
w: www.renold.com Roll-Ring  Page 65

Chain tensioner

Also available 
from Renold
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European (BS) Standard - Simplex
 A A B C D E F G H1 J K

06B1SN* 06B-1 0.375 9.525 5.72 6.35 8.20 1.29 1.04 3.28 12.5 1.1 - 8900 0.40 4 107 26 30

08B1SN 08B-1 0.500 12.700 7.75 8.51 11.70 1.81 1.55 4.45 17.0 2.0 - 17800 0.73 4 107 11 26 30

10B1SN 10B-1 0.625 15.875 9.65 10.16 14.60 2.04 1.55 5.08 19.6 1.4 - 22200 1.01 4 107 11 26 30

12B1SN 12B-1 0.750 19.050 11.68 12.07 16.00 2.42 1.81 5.72 23.6 2.5 - 28900 1.30 4 107 11 26 30

16B1SN 16B-1 1.000 25.400 17.02 15.88 20.20 3.76 3.06 8.27 35.0 3.0 - 60000 2.72 4 107 11 26 12 30

20B1SN 20B-1 1.250 31.750 19.56 19.05 25.30 4.46 4.16 10.17 41.4 2.1 - 95000 3.75 4 107 11 26 12 30

24B1SN 24B-1 1.500 38.100 25.40 25.40 33.40 6.08 4.88 14.63 52.6 5.1 - 160000 7.35 4 107 11 12 30

*  Straight side plates

Standard attachments for Syno Nickel Plated chain are not dimensionally identical to those for standard transmission chain. Transverse pitch and width across attachment is different.

European (BS) Standard - Duplex
 A A B C D E F G H1 J K

06B2SN* 06B-2 0.375 9.525 5.72 6.35 8.20 1.29 1.04 3.28 23.0 1.1 10.24 16900 0.76 4 107 26 30

08B2SN 08B-2 0.500 12.700 7.75 8.51 11.70 1.81 1.55 4.45 30.9 2.0 13.92 31100 1.40 4 107 11 26 30

10B2SN 10B-2 0.625 15.875 9.65 10.16 14.60 2.04 1.55 5.08 36.2 1.4 16.59 44500 1.93 4 107 11 26 30

12B2SN 12B-2 0.750 19.050 11.68 12.07 16.00 2.42 1.81 5.72 43.1 2.5 19.46 57800 2.47 4 107 11 26 30

16B2SN 16B-2 1.000 25.400 17.02 15.88 20.20 3.76 3.06 8.27 66.8 3.0 31.88 106000 5.40 4 107 11 26 12 30

20B2SN 20B-2 1.250 31.750 19.56 19.05 25.30 4.46 4.16 10.17 77.8 2.1 36.45 170000 7.06 4 107 11 26 12 30

24B2SN 24B-2 1.500 38.100 25.40 25.40 33.40 6.08 4.88 14.63 101.0 5.0 48.36 280000 14.70 4 107 11 12 30

Chain Ref. Technical Details (mm) Connecting Links

Renold
Chain

No.

ISO
Ref.

Pitch
(inch)

Pitch
(mm)

Inside
Width 

Roller
Diam.

MIN

Plate
Height

MAX

Plate
Width
Inner

MAX

Plate
Width
Outer

MAX

Pin
Diam.

MAX

Pin
Length

MAX

Conn. Link
Extension

MAX 

Transverse
Pitch

NOM

ISO606
Tensile

Strength 
(NEWTONS)

MIN

Weight

kg/m

Renold Syno®
Maintenance Free Chain

No.4 No. 26

No. 107 No. 12

No. 11 No. 30

For further information:

t: +44 (0) 161 498 4600
f: +44 (0) 161 498 4565
e: enquiry@renold.com
w: www.renold.com Roll-Ring  Page 65

Chain tensioner

Also available 
from Renold

Chain Wear Guide
Page 85

Measure chain 
extension easily
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Standard attachments for Syno Nickel Plated chain are not dimensionally identical to those for standard transmission chain. Transverse pitch and width across attachment is different.

ANSI Standard - Simplex
 A A B C D E F G H1 J K

40A1SN 40-1 0.500 12.700 7.85 7.92 11.70 1.76 1.55 3.97 16.9 2.0 - 13900 0.67 4 107 11 26 30

50A1SN 50-1 0.625 15.875 9.40 10.16 14.60 2.42 2.04 5.08 21.1 2.5 - 21800 1.12 4 107 11 26 30

60A1SN 60-1 0.750 19.050 12.57 11.91 17.50 3.23 2.45 5.95 27.0 2.5 - 31300 1.73 4 107 11 26 30

80A1SN 80-1 1.000 25.400 15.75 15.88 23.00 4.06 3.06 7.92 33.7 3.1 - 55600 2.90 4 107 11 26 12 30

100A1SN 100-1 1.250 31.750 18.90 19.05 25.30 4.46 4.16 9.53 40.6 3.5 - 87000 3.61 4 107 11 12 30

ANSI Standard - Duplex
 A A B C D E F G H1 J K

40A2SN 40-2 0.500 12.700 7.85 7.92 11.70 1.76 1.55 3.97 31.3 2.0 14.38 27800 1.30 4 107 11 26 30

50A2SN 50-2 0.625 15.875 9.40 10.16 14.60 2.42 2.04 5.08 39.2 2.5 18.11 43600 2.11 4 107 11 26 30

60A2SN 60-2 0.750 19.050 12.57 11.91 17.50 3.23 2.45 5.95 49.8 2.5 22.78 62600 3.46 4 107 11 26 30

80A2SN 80-2 1.000 25.400 15.75 15.88 23.00 4.06 3.06 7.92 63.0 3.1 29.29 111200 5.60 4 107 11 26 12 30

100A2SN 100-2 1.250 31.750 18.90 19.05 25.30 4.46 4.16 9.53 76.4 3.5 35.76 174000 6.95 4 107 11 12 30

Chain Ref. Technical Details (mm) Connecting Links

Renold
Chain

No.

ANSI
Ref.

Pitch
(inch)

Pitch
(mm)

Inside
Width 

Roller
Diam.

MIN

Plate
Height

MAX

Plate
Width
Inner

MAX

Plate
Width
Outer

MAX

Pin
Diam.

MAX

Pin
Length

MAX

Conn. Link
Extension

MAX 

Transverse
Pitch

NOM

ISO606
Tensile

Strength 
(NEWTONS)

MIN

Weight

kg/m

Renold Syno®
Maintenance Free Chain

No.4 No. 26

No. 107 No. 12

No. 11 No. 30

For further information:

t: +44 (0) 161 498 4600
f: +44 (0) 161 498 4565
e: enquiry@renold.com
w: www.renold.com Roll-Ring  Page 65

Chain tensioner

Also available 
from Renold

Chain Wear Guide
Page 85

Measure chain 
extension easily
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European (BS) Standard - Simplex
 A A B C D E F G H1 J K

28B1SP 28B-1 1.75 44.45 30.99 27.94 37.08 7.62 6.35 12.71 64.2 6.8 - 200000 8.1 107 11

32B1SP 32B-1 2.00 50.80 30.99 29.21 42.29 7.11 6.35 14.29 63.4 8.0 - 250000 10.1 107 11

40B1SP 40B-1 2.50 63.50 39.30 39.37 52.96 8.13 8.13 19.85 78.2 9.5 - 355000 14.3 107 11

ANSI Standard - Simplex
 A A B C D E F G H1 J K

120A1SP 120-1 1.50 38.10 25.50 22.23 36.20 4.80 4.80 11.11 49.3 5.3 - 125000 5.2 107 11 58

140A1SP 140-1 1.75 44.45 25.73 25.40 42.23 5.61 5.61 12.71 52.9 5.2 - 170000 6.8 107 11

160A1SP 160-1 2.00 50.80 31.55 28.58 48.26 6.35 6.35 14.29 63.1 6.5 - 223000 8.9 107 11 58

200A1SP 200-1 2.50 63.50 38.00 39.67 60.33 8.13 8.13 19.85 76.9 9.0 - 347000 14.6 107 11 58

ANSI Standard - Duplex
 A A B C D E F G H1 J K

120A2SP 120-2 1.50 38.10 25.23 22.23 36.20 4.80 4.80 11.11 94.7 5.3 45.44 250000 10.3 107 11 58

140A2SP 140-2 1.75 44.45 25.23 25.40 42.23 5.61 5.61 12.71 101.8 5.2 48.87 340000 13.9 107 11 58

160A2SP 160-2 2.00 50.80 31.55 28.58 48.26 6.35 6.35 14.29 121.6 6.5 58.55 446000 17.6 107 11 58

200A2SP 200-2 2.50 63.50 37.85 39.67 60.33 8.13 8.13 19.85 148.5 9.0 71.55 694000 28.9 107 11 58

European (BS) Standard - Duplex
 A A B C D E F G H1 J K

28B2SP 28B-2 1.75 44.45 30.99 27.94 37.08 7.62 6.35 12.71 123.7 6.8 59.56 360000 15.9 107 11

32B2SP 32B-2 2.00 50.80 30.99 29.21 42.29 7.11 6.35 14.29 122.0 8.0 58.55 450000 17.1 107 11

40B2SP 40B-2 2.50 63.50 39.30 39.37 52.96 8.13 8.13 19.85 150.5 9.5 72.29 694000 27.1 107 11

Chain Ref. Technical Details (mm) Connecting Links

Renold
Chain

No.

ISO
Ref.

Pitch
(inch)

Pitch
(mm)

Inside
Width 

Roller
Diam.

MIN

Plate
Height

MAX

Plate
Width
Inner

MAX

Plate
Width
Outer

MAX

Pin
Diam.

MAX

Pin
Length

MAX

Conn. Link
Extension

MAX 

Transverse
Pitch

NOM

ISO606
Tensile

Strength 
(NEWTONS)

MIN

Weight

kg/m

Renold Syno® Polymer Bush
Maintenance Free Chain

No. 107

No. 11/58

Chain Ref. Technical Details (mm) Connecting Links

Renold
Chain

No.

ANSI
Ref.

Pitch
(inch)

Pitch
(mm)

Inside
Width 

Roller
Diam.

MIN

Plate
Height

MAX

Plate
Width
Inner

MAX

Plate
Width
Outer

MAX

Pin
Diam.

MAX

Pin
Length

MAX

Conn. Link
Extension

MAX 

Transverse
Pitch

NOM

ISO606
Tensile

Strength 
(NEWTONS)

MIN

Weight

kg/m
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No. 26

No. 107 No. 12

No. 11/58 No. 30

No.4

Renold Syno® PC
Maintenance Free Chain

European (BS) Standard - Simplex
 A A B C D E F G H1 J K

1215359 06B-1 0.375 9.525 5.72 6.35 8.20 1.30 1.04 3.28 12.5 - - 800 0.22 4 107 26 12

1215360 08B-1 0.500 12.700 7.75 8.51 11.50 1.80 1.55 4.45 16.5 - - 1600 0.38 4 107 11 26

Chain Ref. Technical Details (mm) Connecting Links

Renold
Chain

No.

ISO
Ref.

Pitch
(inch)

Pitch
(mm)

Inside
Width 

Roller
Diam.

MIN

Plate
Height

MAX

Plate
Width
Inner

MAX

Plate
Width
Outer

MAX

Pin
Diam.

MAX

Pin
Length

MAX

Conn. Link
Extension

MAX 

Transverse
Pitch

NOM

ISO606
Tensile

Strength 
(NEWTONS)

MIN

Weight

kg/m

ANSI sizes available on request

For further information:

t: +44 (0) 161 498 4600
f: +44 (0) 161 498 4565
e: enquiry@renold.com
w: www.renold.com Roll-Ring  Page 65

Chain tensioner

Also available 
from Renold

Chain Wear Guide
Page 85

Measure chain 
extension easily
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Renold Hydro-Service
Corrosion Resistant Chain

No. 26

No. 107 No. 12

No. 11 No. 30

No.4

European (BS) Standard - Simplex
 A A B C D E F G H1 J K

06B1HS 06B-1 0.375 9.525 5.72 6.35 8.26 1.30 1.04 3.28 13.5 3.3 - 8900 0.39 4 107 26 30

08B1HS 08B-1 0.500 12.700 7.75 8.51 11.81 1.55 1.55 4.45 17.0 3.9 - 17800 0.70 4 107 26 30

10B1HS 10B-1 0.625 15.880 9.65 10.16 14.73 1.55 1.55 5.08 18.8 1.3 - 22200 0.92 4 107 26 30

12B1HS 12B-1 0.750 19.050 11.68 12.07 16.13 1.80 1.80 5.72 21.9 1.1 - 28900 1.20 4 107 26 30

16B1HS 16B-1 1.000 25.400 17.02 15.88 21.08 3.76 3.10 8.28 36.1 5.4 - 60000 2.80 4 107 26 12

20B1HS 20B-1 1.250 31.750 19.56 19.05 26.42 4.62 3.61 10.19 43.2 6.1 - 95000 3.85 4 107 26 12

24B1HS 24B-1 1.500 38.100 25.40 25.40 33.40 6.10 5.08 14.63 53.4 6.6 - 160000 7.45 4 107 11 12

European (BS) Standard - Duplex
 A A B C D E F G H1 J K

06B2HS 06B-2 0.375 9.525 5.72 6.35 8.26 1.30 1.04 3.28 23.0 1.3 10.24 16900 0.74 4 107 26 30

08B2HS 08B-2 0.500 12.700 7.75 8.51 11.81 1.55 1.55 4.45 30.4 1.5 13.92 31100 1.38 4 107 26 30

10B2HS 10B-2 0.625 15.875 9.65 10.16 14.73 1.55 1.55 5.08 35.4 1.3 16.59 44500 1.80 4 107 26 30

12B2HS 12B-2 0.750 19.050 11.68 12.07 16.13 1.80 1.80 5.72 41.4 1.1 19.46 57800 2.40 4 107 26 30

16B2HS 16B-2 1.000 25.400 17.02 15.88 21.08 3.76 3.10 8.28 68.0 5.4 31.88 106000 5.50 4 107 26 12

20B2HS 20B-2 1.250 31.750 19.56 19.05 26.42 4.62 3.61 10.19 76.7 2.7 36.45 170000 7.80 4 107 26 12

24B2HS 24B-2 1.500 38.100 25.40 25.40 33.40 6.10 5.08 14.63 101.3 6.8 48.36 280000 14.80 4 107 11 12

Chain Ref. Technical Details (mm) Connecting Links

Renold
Chain

No.

ISO
Ref.

Pitch
(inch)

Pitch
(mm)

Inside
Width 

Roller
Diam.

MIN

Plate
Height

MAX

Plate
Width
Inner

MAX

Plate
Width
Outer

MAX

Pin
Diam.

MAX

Pin
Length

MAX

Conn. Link
Extension

MAX 

Transverse
Pitch

NOM

ISO606
Tensile

Strength 
(NEWTONS)

MIN

Weight

kg/m

For further information:

t: +44 (0) 161 498 4600
f: +44 (0) 161 498 4565
e: enquiry@renold.com
w: www.renold.com Roll-Ring  Page 65

Chain tensioner

Also available 
from Renold

Chain Wear Guide
Page 85

Measure chain 
extension easily
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Renold Hydro-Service
Corrosion Resistant Chain

No. 26

No. 107 No. 12

No. 11 No. 30

No.4

ANSI Standard - Simplex
 A A B C D E F G H1 J K

25A1HS 25-1 0.250 6.350 3.10 3.30 6.02 0.76 0.76 2.30 8.6 0.8 - 3500 0.13 4 107 30

35A1HS 35-1 0.375 9.525 4.68 5.08 9.05 1.30 1.30 3.59 12.0 1.1 - 7900 0.33 4 107 26 30

40A1HS 40-1 0.500 12.700 7.85 7.92 12.07 1.55 1.55 3.98 16.4 1.4 - 13900 0.60 4 107 11 26 30

50A1HS 50-1 0.625 15.875 9.40 10.16 15.09 2.03 2.03 5.09 20.4 1.1 - 21800 1.00 4 107 11 26 30

60A1HS 60-1 0.750 19.050 12.57 11.91 18.10 2.39 2.39 5.96 25.3 1.1 - 31300 1.47 4 107 11 26 30

80A1HS 80-1 1.000 25.400 15.75 15.88 24.13 3.25 3.25 7.94 32.7 3.0 - 55600 2.80 4 107 11 26 12

100A1HS 100-1 1.250 31.750 18.90 19.05 30.17 4.06 4.06 9.54 39.7 4.2 - 87000 4.20 4 107 11 26 12

120A1HS 120-1 1.500 38.100 25.23 22.23 36.20 4.80 4.80 11.11 49.3 5.3 - 125000 5.70 4 107 11 26 12

ANSI Standard - Duplex
 A A B C D E F G H1 J K

25A2HS 25-2 0.250 6.350 3.10 3.30 6.02 0.76 0.76 2.30 15.5 0.8 6.40 7000 0.26 4 107 30

35A2HS 35-2 0.375 9.525 4.68 5.08 9.05 1.30 1.30 3.59 22.2 1.1 10.13 15800 0.65 4 107 26 30

40A2HS 40-2 0.500 12.700 7.85 7.92 12.07 1.55 1.55 3.98 30.8 1.4 14.38 27800 1.20 4 107 11 26 30

50A2HS 50-2 0.625 15.875 9.40 10.16 15.09 2.03 2.03 5.09 38.4 1.1 18.11 43600 2.10 4 107 11 26 30

60A2HS 60-2 0.750 19.050 12.57 11.91 18.10 2.39 2.39 5.96 48.1 1.1 22.78 62600 3.05 4 107 11 26 30

80A2HS 80-2 1.000 25.400 15.75 15.88 24.13 3.25 3.25 7.94 61.9 3.0 29.29 111200 5.50 4 107 11 26 12

100A2HS 100-2 1.250 31.750 18.90 19.05 30.17 4.06 4.06 9.54 75.4 4.2 35.76 174000 8.40 4 107 11 26 12

120A2HS 120-2 1.500 38.100 25.23 22.23 36.20 4.80 4.80 11.11 94.7 5.3 45.44 250000 11.00 4 107 11 26 12

Chain Ref. Technical Details (mm) Connecting Links

Renold
Chain

No.

ANSI
Ref.

Pitch
(inch)

Pitch
(mm)

Inside
Width 

Roller
Diam.

MIN

Plate
Height

MAX

Plate
Width
Inner

MAX

Plate
Width
Outer

MAX

Pin
Diam.

MAX

Pin
Length

MAX

Conn. Link
Extension

MAX 

Transverse
Pitch

NOM

ISO606
Tensile

Strength 
(NEWTONS)

MIN

Weight

kg/m

For further information:

t: +44 (0) 161 498 4600
f: +44 (0) 161 498 4565
e: enquiry@renold.com
w: www.renold.com Roll-Ring  Page 65

Chain tensioner

Also available 
from Renold

Chain Wear Guide
Page 85

Measure chain 
extension easily


